(b)

(c)

To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Execution Date: April 30, 1998

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/070,140

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,

Document ID Number 100782030

Name: Stephen A. Terrile

FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Security Agreement Change of Name

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other _

11-12-1998
100904437

	11-12-1998	: SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offi
Ionorable Commissione	100904437	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
e of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivi	ing party(ies):
Stewart, Wade C.		Name: Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.	
Hyde, David M.		Internal Address:	
Colclazier, Deborah R.			
Broom, Doyle E. al name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	Street Address: 8301 Cameron	Road
re of Conveyance:			:
Assignment	Merger	City Austin State I	exas ZIP <u>78754</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N
Other			
cution Date: April 30, 1998	<u> </u>		
cation number(s) or patent f this document is being file	· ·	n, the execution date of the appli	ication is: (b) May 1, 1998
tent Application No.(s) 09/0	770,140	B. Patent No.(s)	
ent ID Number 100782030			
Topology Analysis Tool	· -		
Process Control Network	k Design Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
e and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Stephen A. Terrile			
Address: SKJERVEN, MO	ORRILL, MacPHERSON,		
KLIN & FRIEL LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
ddress: 25 METRO DRIVI	E, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charge	ed to Deposit Account 19-2386
AN JOSE: State	<u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>		t 19-2386 for any additional fee ance and credit deposit account verpaid
IS 00000016 192386 0907	70140 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
40.00 CH			

City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 11/10/1998 SBURNS 00000016 192386 09070140 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document.

Stephen A. Terrile Name of Person Signing

Signature PATENT

Date

REEL: 9568 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Wade C. Stewart of Pflugerville, Texas David M. Hyde of Cedar Park, Texas Deborah R. Colclazier of Round Rock, Texas Doyle E. Broom of Georgetown, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8301 Cameron Road, Austin, Texas 78754, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

TOPOLOGY ANALYSIS TOOL USE IN ANALYZING A PROCESS CONTROL NETWORK DESIGN

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on 4/30 ,1998. Made C. Stewart
State of Texas
County of Williamson
On Wade C. Stewart before me, personally appeared Wade C. Stewart, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the enant upon that of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed on 4/30/,1998. Daylo M. Hyde
State of Texas
County of Williamson
On
Million mines
Executed on 4/30 ,1998. Mulgrale Colclarier State of Texas
County of Williamson
On Debotah R. Colclazier, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the butty being behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed on $\frac{2}{30}$, 1994 .	Doyle E. Broom
State of Texas	Doyle E. Broom
County of Williamson	
on Doyle E. Broom before a personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknown in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s) of the city from behalf of which the person of the city from the city from the person of the city from the person of the city from t	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the it by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument